2018-19 Mallee CMA Consultancies over $10,000

Consultant

Australian Cultural Heritage
Management (Vic) Pty Ltd

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty
Ltd

ALS Water Resources Group

Austral Research and Consulting

Biosis Pty Ltd

CDM Smith Australia Pty Ltd
Deakin University

Department of Jobs, Precincts and
Regions (DJPR)

DJPR

Department of Environment, Land,
Water and Planning (DELWP)

DELWP
DELWP

DELWP

DELWP
DELWP
DELWP
Eco Insights Pty Ltd

Esstev Consulting

Purpose of consultancy

Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lake Marlbed and
Cokum Bushland Reserve

Satellite based rootzone drainage

Surface water and Structural/Hydraulic Habitat
monitoring

Mullaroo Fishway Optimisation

Chaffey Landing, Merbein and Kings Billabong Fishing
Platforms and canoe launches Cultural Heritage
Management Plans

Irrigation Impacts of Groundwater Systems
Assessment of Irrigation Best Practices for the Mallee

Nyah to SA Border - Irrigation Extension Program
2018-19

Satellite Based RZD Estimation 2018-21

The Living Murray Intervention monitoring - Fish

Salinity Charges Price Review
Kings Billabong Native Vegetation Credit Agreement

Quantification of the impacts of land management
practices on priority remnant vegetation of the dryland
Mallee landscape

Biodiversity Response Planning - Cat Control Program
Applied Aquatic Ecology Hub

Fish Management Plans

Woodland Birds Survey at Lindsay-Mulcra

Environmental Asset Management Ownership Case
Studies

Total approved
project fee
(ex GST)

34,248.39

290,000.00

110,986.36

73,474.00

78,645.81

122,718.18
20,000.00

96,614.00

510,000.00

78,565.45

159,850.00
6,950.91

20,000.00

132,444.40
2,500.00
7,531.82

39,320.00

13,637.50

Expenditure
2018-19
(ex GST)

13,020.00

108,750.00

115,901.37

73,474.00

72,354.90

80,994.00
21,560.00

96,613.64

40,000.00

10,383.64

68,701.82
6,860.00

20,000.00

114,669.40
2,500.00
7,532.00

39,320.00

13,637.50

Future
expenditure
(ex GST)

122,272.73

2,390.49

6,290.91

46,632.91

470,000.00

14,545.45

17,775.00

1,124.36



First Nations Legal and Research
Services

Flora, Flow and Floodplains

GHD Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd
GHD Pty Ltd
GHD Pty Ltd
GHD Pty Ltd
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd
Latrobe University
Latrobe University
Mercer Consulting

National Malleefowl Recovery
Group Inc

Price Merrett Consulting

Riverness Pty Ltd

Riverness Pty Ltd

RMCG

RMCG

RMCG
RMCG

RMCG

Development of Country Plan with First Peoples of the
Millewa Mallee - Native Title Services Victoria

WPM Project Technical Support

Detail Designs, Council Approvals and Vegetation
Assessments

Floodplain Bat Study

Pig Monitoring at Hattah Lakes
Regent Parrot Nest Boxes Survey
Self-Assessment of Ramsar Project
Salinity model refinement

Cultural Heritage Management Plan Cowanna Bend
Car park and Road Capping Works Merbein Common

Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lindsay Island
Sustainable Diversion Limits Project

BSMS 5 Year Review of Register A entry: Mallee
Drainage Bore

Groundwater Salinity Monitoring Bore/Well
Specifications

Assessment of Floodplain Salt Accumulation

The Living Murray Condition Monitoring 2017-18
Allochthonous Carbon Accumulation Lindsay Mulcra
Human Resource Consulting

Adaptive Management Predator Experiment

Consultancy for Potterwalkagee profiles

Development of Business Case for Complementary
Measures

Proposal Development Support for the Business Case
for Complementary Measures

Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program Review

Renewal of Mallee Regional Community Capacity for
Natural Resource Management Report

Seasonal Annual Use Limit Adjustment 2018-19
Social Science Survey of Merbein Furrow Irrigators

Review Victorian Mallee Irrigation Development
Guidelines

45,454.55

26,991.73

129,469.90

56,593.00

61,446.00

7,500.00

22,664.00

689,217.64

49,663.64

504,140.91

40,880.00

21,874.55

13,800.00

561,026.36

42,315.00

13,872.73

22,460.00

13,600.00

75,181.82

26,236.36

99,345.45

14,745.45

25,000.00

36,363.64

46,636.36

25,000.00

26,991.73

81,220.29

56,593.00

61,446.00

7,500.00

22,664.00

141,412.18

20,027.73

13,938.18

12,230.00

21,874.55

13,800.00

42,844.54

42,315.00

13,872.72

22,460.00

13,600.00

26,313.63

5,247.27

74,509.08

7,372.73

25,000.00

36,363.63

32,645.45

7,954.55

14,545.45

15,463.18

48,868.18

20,989.09

4,515.71

13,990.91



RMCG

RMCG

RMCG

South Australian Water
Corporation

South Australian Water
Corporation

South Australian Water
Corporation

SunRISE Mapping and Research
SunRISE Mapping and Research

Swan Hill Rural City Council

Tim Cummins & Associates

Tim Cummins & Associates

Tim Cummins & Associates
Tim Cummins & Associates

Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd

Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd

Victorian Government Solicitors
Office (VGSO)

Water Technology Pty Ltd
Water Technology Pty Ltd
Water Technology Pty Ltd
Water Technology Pty Ltd
Water Technology Pty Ltd

RMCG

Preparation of advice regarding maximum application
rates for Pistachios

2017-18 Seasonal Adjustment Reporting

Assessment of EC/TDS relationship for Irrigation
Mobilised Groundwater

Reimbursement for SA Water to progress the

Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset Project for Lindsay

& Wallpolla Islands

Fishway hydraulics field validation and evaluation of
data

Concept Design - Wallpolla and Lindsay Island

2018 Mallee Horticulture Crop Report
2019 Addendum Mallee Horticultural Crop Report

Cloverdale Stormwater Investigation - Swan Hill Rural
City Council

Revision of the Victorian Mallee Irrigation Region Land

Water Management Plan

Develop Request For Quotation - Mallee Irrigation
Best Practices

History of Private Diversion in the Victorian Mallee
Interpreting Satellite Based RZD

Kings Billabong Fishing Platform and Canoe Launch
Detailed Design

Erosion Mitigation - Lake Hawthorn
Environmental Management Plan - Kings Billabong
Merbein Canoe Launch Designs

Legal Advice

MIKE FLOOD Model Conversion to Flexible Mesh
Birchip Flood Data Acquisition

Mid-Murray Mapping and Intelligence Project
WPM Monitoring Plan

Hydraulic Modelling - Swan Hill to SA Border

Tyrrell and Lalbert Creek Flow Investigation Project

1,000.00

1,000.00

9,545.45

185,491.00

27,272.73

9,139.37

59,780.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

108,863.64

3,710.20

9,000.00

14,000.00

17,640.00

11,845.00

5,700.00

11,400.00

10,463.95

53,425.00

22,720.00

149,410.00

79,893.00

22,272.00

128,280.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

9,545.45

45,373.42

27,272.73

9,139.37

61,780.00

34,000.00

30,000.00

43,545.46

3,710.20

9,000.00

14,000.00

17,640.00

11,845.00

5,700.00

3,000.00

10,620.60

26,712.50

22,720.00

50,000.00

7,989.27

4,454.55

45,454.54

130,245.64

3,033.64

16,000.00

10,000.00

21,7172.72

8,400.00

26,712.50

99,410.00

71,903.73

17,817.45

82,825.45



