

2018-19 Mallee CMA Consultancies over \$10,000

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee (ex GST)	Expenditure 2018-19 (ex GST)	Future expenditure (ex GST)
Australian Cultural Heritage Management (Vic) Pty Ltd	Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lake Marlbed and Cokum Bushland Reserve	34,248.39	13,020.00	-
Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd	Satellite based rootzone drainage	290,000.00	108,750.00	122,272.73
ALS Water Resources Group	Surface water and Structural/Hydraulic Habitat monitoring	110,986.36	115,901.37	2,390.49
Austral Research and Consulting	Mullaroo Fishway Optimisation	73,474.00	73,474.00	-
Biosis Pty Ltd	Chaffey Landing, Merbein and Kings Billabong Fishing Platforms and canoe launches Cultural Heritage Management Plans	78,645.81	72,354.90	6,290.91
CDM Smith Australia Pty Ltd	Irrigation Impacts of Groundwater Systems	122,718.18	80,994.00	46,632.91
Deakin University	Assessment of Irrigation Best Practices for the Mallee	20,000.00	21,560.00	-
Department of Jobs, Precincts and Regions (DJPR)	Nyah to SA Border - Irrigation Extension Program 2018-19	96,614.00	96,613.64	-
DJPR	Satellite Based RZD Estimation 2018-21	510,000.00	40,000.00	470,000.00
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning (DELWP)	The Living Murray Intervention monitoring - Fish	78,565.45	10,383.64	-
DELWP	Salinity Charges Price Review	159,850.00	68,701.82	14,545.45
DELWP	Kings Billabong Native Vegetation Credit Agreement	6,950.91	6,860.00	-
DELWP	Quantification of the impacts of land management practices on priority remnant vegetation of the dryland Mallee landscape	20,000.00	20,000.00	-
DELWP	Biodiversity Response Planning - Cat Control Program	132,444.40	114,669.40	17,775.00
DELWP	Applied Aquatic Ecology Hub	2,500.00	2,500.00	-
DELWP	Fish Management Plans	7,531.82	7,532.00	-
Eco Insights Pty Ltd	Woodland Birds Survey at Lindsay-Mulcra	39,320.00	39,320.00	1,124.36
Esstev Consulting	Environmental Asset Management Ownership Case Studies	13,637.50	13,637.50	-

First Nations Legal and Research Services	Development of Country Plan with First Peoples of the Millewa Mallee - Native Title Services Victoria	45,454.55	25,000.00	7,954.55
Flora, Flow and Floodplains	WPM Project Technical Support	26,991.73	26,991.73	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Detail Designs, Council Approvals and Vegetation Assessments	129,469.90	81,220.29	
GHD Pty Ltd	Floodplain Bat Study	56,593.00	56,593.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Pig Monitoring at Hattah Lakes	61,446.00	61,446.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Regent Parrot Nest Boxes Survey	7,500.00	7,500.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Self-Assessment of Ramsar Project	22,664.00	22,664.00	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Salinity model refinement	689,217.64	141,412.18	14,545.45
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Cultural Heritage Management Plan Cowanna Bend Car park and Road Capping Works Merbein Common	49,663.64	20,027.73	15,463.18
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lindsay Island Sustainable Diversion Limits Project	504,140.91	13,938.18	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	BSMS 5 Year Review of Register A entry: Mallee Drainage Bore	40,880.00	12,230.00	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Groundwater Salinity Monitoring Bore/Well Specifications	21,874.55	21,874.55	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Assessment of Floodplain Salt Accumulation	13,800.00	13,800.00	-
Latrobe University	The Living Murray Condition Monitoring 2017-18	561,026.36	42,844.54	-
Latrobe University	Allochthonous Carbon Accumulation Lindsay Mulcra	42,315.00	42,315.00	-
Mercer Consulting	Human Resource Consulting	13,872.73	13,872.72	-
National Malleefowl Recovery Group Inc	Adaptive Management Predator Experiment	22,460.00	22,460.00	-
Price Merrett Consulting	Consultancy for Potterwalkagee profiles	13,600.00	13,600.00	-
Riverness Pty Ltd	Development of Business Case for Complementary Measures	75,181.82	26,313.63	48,868.18
Riverness Pty Ltd	Proposal Development Support for the Business Case for Complementary Measures	26,236.36	5,247.27	20,989.09
RMCG	Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program Review	99,345.45	74,509.08	4,515.71
RMCG	Renewal of Mallee Regional Community Capacity for Natural Resource Management Report	14,745.45	7,372.73	-
RMCG	Seasonal Annual Use Limit Adjustment 2018-19	25,000.00	25,000.00	-
RMCG	Social Science Survey of Merbein Furrow Irrigators	36,363.64	36,363.63	-
RMCG	Review Victorian Mallee Irrigation Development Guidelines	46,636.36	32,645.45	13,990.91

RMCG	Preparation of advice regarding maximum application rates for Pistachios	1,000.00	1,000.00	-
RMCG	2017-18 Seasonal Adjustment Reporting	1,000.00	1,000.00	-
RMCG	Assessment of EC/TDS relationship for Irrigation Mobilised Groundwater	9,545.45	9,545.45	-
South Australian Water Corporation	Reimbursement for SA Water to progress the Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset Project for Lindsay & Wallpolla Islands	185,491.00	45,373.42	130,245.64
South Australian Water Corporation	Fishway hydraulics field validation and evaluation of data	27,272.73	27,272.73	-
South Australian Water Corporation	Concept Design - Wallpolla and Lindsay Island	9,139.37	9,139.37	-
SunRISE Mapping and Research	2018 Mallee Horticulture Crop Report	59,780.00	61,780.00	3,033.64
SunRISE Mapping and Research	2019 Addendum Mallee Horticultural Crop Report	50,000.00	34,000.00	16,000.00
Swan Hill Rural City Council	Cloverdale Stormwater Investigation - Swan Hill Rural City Council	40,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00
Tim Cummins & Associates	Revision of the Victorian Mallee Irrigation Region Land Water Management Plan	108,863.64	43,545.46	21,772.72
Tim Cummins & Associates	Develop Request For Quotation - Mallee Irrigation Best Practices	3,710.20	3,710.20	-
Tim Cummins & Associates	History of Private Diversion in the Victorian Mallee	9,000.00	9,000.00	-
Tim Cummins & Associates	Interpreting Satellite Based RZD	14,000.00	14,000.00	-
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	Kings Billabong Fishing Platform and Canoe Launch Detailed Design	17,640.00	17,640.00	-
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	Erosion Mitigation - Lake Hawthorn	11,845.00	11,845.00	-
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	Environmental Management Plan - Kings Billabong	5,700.00	5,700.00	-
Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	Merbein Canoe Launch Designs	11,400.00	3,000.00	8,400.00
Victorian Government Solicitors Office (VGSO)	Legal Advice	10,463.95	10,620.60	-
Water Technology Pty Ltd	MIKE FLOOD Model Conversion to Flexible Mesh	53,425.00	26,712.50	26,712.50
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Birchip Flood Data Acquisition	22,720.00	22,720.00	-
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Mid-Murray Mapping and Intelligence Project	149,410.00	50,000.00	99,410.00
Water Technology Pty Ltd	WPM Monitoring Plan	79,893.00	7,989.27	71,903.73
Water Technology Pty Ltd	Hydraulic Modelling - Swan Hill to SA Border	22,272.00	4,454.55	17,817.45
RMCG	Tyrrell and Lalbert Creek Flow Investigation Project	128,280.00	45,454.54	82,825.45